County Code, the “Special Taxing District Act,” and together with the Tax 

Increment Financing Act, the “Acts”), CR-76-2016 of the County Council of 

Prince George’s County, Maryland and CR-77-2016 of the County Council of 

Prince George’s County, in an amount not to exceed the aggregate principal amount 

of Forty-Two Million Dollars ($42,000,000) in order for the County to finance or 

reimburse, in accordance with the Acts, costs related to the construction and 

installation of certain of the public infrastructure improvements as more 

particularly described herein; making certain findings and determinations, among

[...]

Prince George’s County Code, the “Special Taxing District Act,” and together with 

the Tax Increment Financing Act, the “Acts”), and CR-76-2010 of the County 

Council of Prince George’s County, Maryland as the same is being amended by the 

terms hereof, in an amount not to exceed the aggregate principal amount of Sixteen 

Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($16,100,000), in order for the County to 

finance or reimburse, in accordance with the Acts, costs related to the construction 

and installation of certain of the public infrastructure improvements as more 

particularly described herein; making certain findings and determinations, among